
Dedham Marauders 2024-25 Roster

# Name Pos. Yr. Hometown

7 Tess Parke F Sr.
12 Alaina Martin D Sr.
15 Emily Mahony F Sr.
17 Mary Stronach F Sr.
33 Lily Zahka G Sr.

Coaches and Captains:
Head Coach: Christine Gurskis
Assistant Coaches: Joe Huff

2024-25 Season

Date Time H/A Venue Opponent Final Scores

Dec. 14 6:15 PM Home Noble & Greenough School, Dedham,
MA Medway/Ashland Dedham (4) vs Medway/Ashland (2)

Dec. 18 5:00 PM Away The Skating Club of Boston, Norwood,
MA Norwood Dedham (1) vs Norwood (3)

Dec. 23 3:00 PM Away Ulin Memorial Rink, Milton, MA Milton Dedham (1) vs Milton (5)

Dec. 27 1:00 PM Away Wallace Civic Center, Fitchburg, MA Leominster Dedham (2) vs Leominster (1)

Dec. 30 4:00 PM Home Noble & Greenough School, Dedham,
MA

Dover-
Sherborn/Hopkinton

Dedham (3) vs Dover-
Sherborn/Hopkinton (6)

Jan. 4 4:45 PM Away Canton Ice House, Canton, MA Medfield Dedham (1) vs Medfield (5)

Jan. 8 7:00 PM Away Canton Ice House, Canton, MA Westwood Dedham (1) vs Westwood (4)

Jan. 11 4:00 PM Away
New England Sports Center, Marlboro,
MA

Dover-
Sherborn/Hopkinton

Dedham (3) vs Dover-
Sherborn/Hopkinton (1)

Jan. 13 3:15 PM Home Bajko Memorial Rink, Hyde Park, MA Ursuline Academy Dedham (5) vs Ursuline Academy
(0)

Jan. 15 7:45 PM Home Noble & Greenough School, Dedham,
MA Franklin Dedham (1) vs Franklin (3)

Jan. 18 6:40 PM Away Canton Metropolis Rink, Canton, MA Canton Dedham (2) vs Canton (3)

Jan. 20 1:00 PM Away Jim Roche Community Arena, West
Roxbury, MA Ursuline Academy Dedham (2) vs Ursuline Academy

(3)

Jan. 22 7:15 PM Home Noble & Greenough School, Dedham,
MA MOA Dedham (2) vs MOA (1)

Jan. 25 7:30 PM Away Foxboro Sports Center, Foxboro, MA King Philip Dedham (1) vs King Philip (2)

Feb. 1 1:45 PM Home Noble & Greenough School, Dedham,
MA Westwood Dedham (1) vs Westwood (7)



Feb. 5 7:30 PM Away Blackstone Valley Ice Arena,
Hopedale, MA Medway/Ashland Dedham (2) vs Medway/Ashland (3)

Feb. 8 11:30 AM Home Noble & Greenough School, Dedham,
MA Medfield Dedham (3) vs Medfield (4)

Feb. 15 2:30 PM Home Noble & Greenough School, Dedham,
MA Norwood Dedham (2) vs Norwood (5)

Feb. 17 12:40 PM Away Chase Arena, Natick, MA Natick Dedham (0) vs Natick (1)

Feb. 19 1:30 PM Away Cadillac Ice Arena, Walpole , MA Walpole Dedham (3) vs Walpole (1)

Feb. 26 7:00 PM Away Ulin Memorial Rink, Milton, MA Milton Dedham (0) vs Milton (1)

Date Time H/A Venue Opponent Final Scores

Player Profiles

#7 Tess Parke SR F

Stats:
Season GP G A Pts PIM Shots
2024-25
2023-24
2022-23
2021-22

#15 Emily Mahony SR F

Stats:
Season GP G A Pts PIM Shots
2024-25
2023-24
2022-23
2021-22
2020-21
2019-20

#33 Lily Zahka SR G

Stats:
Season GP G A Pts PIM Shots
2020-21
2019-20

Season Mins SA GA Sv% GAA SO
2024-25
2023-24
2022-23
2021-22

#12 Alaina Martin SR D

Stats:
Season GP G A Pts PIM Shots
2024-25
2023-24
2022-23
2021-22
2020-21
2019-20

#17 Mary Stronach SR F

Stats:
Season GP G A Pts PIM Shots
2024-25
2023-24
2022-23
2021-22
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